PROCEEDINGS

Lordstown Village Council Special Meeting (WHEREAS, the special meeting before the Lordstown Village Council commenced on Thursday, December 30, 2021, at 6:00 p.m. and proceedings were as follows:) (WRITTEN FROM AUDIO RECORDING.)

MAYOR HILL:	Roll call, please.
MR. BLANK:	Roll call, Mayor Hill?
MAYOR HILL:	Present.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Bond?
MR. BOND:	Here.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Campbell?
MR. CAMPBELL:	Here.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Liming?
MR. LIMING:	Here.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Radtka?
MR. RADTKA:	Present.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Reider?
MR. REIDER:	Present.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Sheely?
MR. SHEELY:	Here.
MAYOR HILL:	Entertain a motion for adoption of the agenda.
MR. REIDER:	So moved.
MAYOR HILL:	Moved by Reider.
MR. LIMING:	Second.
MAYOR HILL:	Second by Liming. Comments?
	(NO RESPONSE FROM COUNCIL.)
	All in favor?
COUNCIL:	Aye.
MAYOR HILL:	Opposed?
	(NO RESPONSE FROM COUNCIL.)

(VOTE: 6, AYE; 0, NAY; 0, ABSTAINED.)

	Motion carried.
	Mayor's remarks. This is just a special meeting to wrap up
	the end of the year so the Clerk can finish up the budget and
	have it ready for next Monday's meeting.
	And I'd like to wish everybody a Happy New Year.
	Council remarks?
	(NO RESPONSE FROM COUNCIL.)
	Public remarks?
	(NO RESPONSE.)
	Bill, legislation.
MR. BLANK:	From Finance Committee for Emergency Passage, AN
	ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CLERK TO
	MAKE THE FOLLOWING TRANSFERS WITHIN
	VARIOUS FUNDS AND DECLARING AN
	EMERGENCY.
MAYOR HILL:	Comments or motions?
MR. LIMING:	Motion to suspend.
MAYOR HILL:	Motion to suspend by Liming. Second?
MR. SHEELY:	Second.
MAYOR HILL:	Second by Sheely. Roll call.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Radtka?
	4

MR. RADTKA: MR. BLANK: MR. BOND: MR. BLANK: MR. CAMPBELL: MR. BLANK: MR. LIMING: MR. BLANK: MR. SHEELY: MB. BLANK:	Yes. Mr. Bond? Yes. Mr. Campbell? Yes. Mr. Liming? Yes. Mr. Sheely? Yes. Mr. Deider?	
MR. BLANK: MR. REIDER:	Mr. Reider? Yes.	
(VOTE: 6, AYE; 0, NAY; 0, ABSTAINED.)		
MAYOR HILL: MR. RADTKA: MR. BOND: MAYOR HILL:	6, ayes; 0, nays. Motion carried to suspend the rules. Motion to adopt? So moved. Second. Moved by Radtka; second by Bond. Comments? (NO RESPONSE FROM COUNCIL.)	
MR. BLANK: MR. SHEELY: MR. BLANK: MR. LIMING: MR. BLANK: MR. REIDER: MR. BLANK: MR. CAMPBELL: MR. BLANK: MR. BLANK: MR. BOND:	Roll call. Mr. Sheely? Yes. Mr. Liming? Yes. Mr. Reider? Yes. Mr. Campbell? Yes. Mr. Bond? Yes.	
MR. BOND. MR. BLANK: MR. RADTKA:	Mr. Radtka? Yes.	
	E: 6, AYE; 0, NAY; 0, ABSTAINED.)	
MAYOR HILL:	6, ayes; 0, nays. Motion carried to adopt. Ordinance 89-	
MR. BLANK:	2021. Next, please. From Finance Committee For Emergency Passage, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CLERK TO MAKE ALL NECESSARY REVISIONS TO THE REVENUE AND APPROPRIATION BUDGET PURSUANT TO THE AMENDED CERTIFICATE DATED DECEMBER 30, 2021, AND DECLARING AN	
MAYOR HILL: MR. RADTKA: MAYOR HILL: MR. SHEELY: MAYOR HILL: MR. BLANK: MR. RADTKA: MR. BLANK: MR. BOND: MR. BLANK: MR. REIDER:	EMERGENCY. Comments or motions? Motion to suspend. Motion to suspend by Radtka. Second? Second. Second by Sheely. Roll call. Mr. Radtka? Yes. Mr. Bond? Yes. Mr. Reider? Yes.	

MR. BLANK:	Mr. Campbell?
MR. CAMPBELL:	Yes.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Liming?
MR. LIMING:	Yes.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Sheely?
MR. SHEELY:	Yes.

(VOTE: 6, AYE; 0, NAY; 0, ABSTAINED.)

MAYOR HILL:	6, ayes; 0, nays. Motion carried to suspend the rules.
	Motion to adopt?
MR. LIMING:	So moved.
MAYOR HILL:	Moved by Liming. Second?
MR. REIDER:	Second.
MAYOR HILL:	Second by Reider. Comments?
	(NO RESPONSE FROM COUNCIL.)
	Roll call.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Liming?
MR. LIMING:	Yes.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Campbell?
MR. CAMPBELL:	Yes.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Bond?
MR. BOND:	Yes.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Sheely?
MR. SHEELY:	Yes.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Reider?
MR. REIDER:	Yes.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Radtka?
MR. RADTKA:	Yes.

(VOTE: 6, AYE; 0, NAY; 0, ABSTAINED.)

MAYOR HILL:	6, ayes; 0, nays. Motion carried to adopt. Ordinance 90-2021. Next, please
MR. BLANK:	2021. Next, please. From Council as a Whole For Emergency Passage, A FINAL RESOLUTION AMENDING AND RESTATING 15-2021 AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE OF LORDSTOWN TO COOPERATE WITH THE DIRECTOR OF THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION IN CONNECTION WITH A PROJECT INVOLVING THE RESURFACING WORK ON HALLOCK YOUNG ROAD BETWEEN ELLSWORTH BAILEY ROAD AND TOD AVENUE (ROUTE 45), INCLUDING PAVEMENT REPAIR,
	GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS LYING WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF LORDSTOWN
	AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
MAYOR HILL:	Comments or motions?
MR. SHEELY:	So moved.
MAYOR HILL:	Moved by Sheely. Second to suspend the rules?
MR. CAMPBELL:	Second.
MAYOR HILL:	Second by Campbell. Roll call.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Bond?
MR. BOND:	Yes.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Radtka?
MR. RADTKA:	Yes.

MR. BLANK:	Mr. Reider?
MR. REIDER:	Yes.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Sheely?
MR. SHEELY:	Yes.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Liming?
MR. LIMING:	Yes.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Campbell?
MR. CAMPBELL:	Yes.

(VOTE: 6, AYE; 0, NAY; 0, ABSTAINED.)

MAYOR HILL:	6, ayes; 0, nays. Motion carried to suspend the rules.
	Motion to adopt?
MR. BOND:	So moved.
MR. LIMING:	Second.
MAYOR HILL:	Moved by Bond; second by Liming. Comments?
	(NO RESPONSE FROM COUNCIL.)
	Roll call.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Sheely?
MR. SHEELY:	Yes.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Reider?
MR. REIDER:	Yes.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Radtka?
MR. RADTKA:	Yes.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Liming?
MR. LIMING:	Yes.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Campbell?
MR. CAMPBELL:	Yes.
MR. BLANK:	Mr. Bond?
MR. BOND:	Yes.

(VOTE: 6, AYE; 0, NAY; 0, ABSTAINED.)

MAYOR HILL:	6, ayes; 0, nays. Motion carried to adopt. Resolution 16-2021.
	Entertain a motion to approve hiring Rose Horner, keep her on as seasonal help, effective January 3, 2022.
MR. RADTKA:	I'll make that motion.
MR. LIMING:	Second.
MAYOR HILL:	Motion by Radtka; second by Liming. Comments?
	(NO RESPONSE FROM COUNCIL.)
	All in favor?
COUNCIL:	Aye.
MAYOR HILL:	Opposed?
	(NO RESPONSE FROM COUNCIL.)

(VOTE: 6, AYE; 0, NAY; 0, ABSTAINED.)

	Public remarks? (NO RESPONSE.)
	Motion to adjourn.
MR. LIMING:	So moved.
MR. BOND:	Second.
MAYOR HILL:	Moved by Liming; second by Bond. Comments?
	(NO RESPONSE FROM COUNCIL.)
	All in favor?
COUNCIL:	Aye.

MAYOR HILL:

Opposed? (NO RESPONSE FROM COUNCIL.)

(VOTE: 6, AYE; 0, NAY; 0, ABSTAINED.)

Motion carried. Meeting adjourned.

(WHEREAS, THE SPECIAL MEETING BEFORE THE VILLAGE OF LORDSTOWN COUNCIL ADJOURNED.)

_____, Mayor

_____, Clerk

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF TRUMBULL)

I, Sharon K. Vigorito, a Notary Public, within and for the State of Ohio, do certify that the foregoing special meeting before the Lordstown Village Council was written from audio recording and by me transcribed. I further certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate transcript to the best of my abilities.

))

Sharon K. Vigorito, Notary Public My commission Expires May 9, 2022